

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18436/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2016 in FA No. 62/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

MR PRAVIN GROVER, DECEASED THROUGH LR SABA GROVER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANDOLIM DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ORS.

Date : 30-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.
2. Leave granted.
3. In the meantime, further proceedings of Civil Suit No. 122/2000/A, are stayed till the pendency of the appeal.
4. Hearing of the Appeal is expedited.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR